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CHAPTER 154—H. F. No. 565
[Not Coded]

An act relating to salaries and expenses of members of
‘@ county work farm board and of a sanatorium COMIMISsion m
certain counties having a certain area.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. County work farm board, sanatorium com-
mission; salaries, expenses. In each county of this state now
or hereafter having an area of over 5000 sguare miles, the
members of the county work farm board and the members of
the county sanatorium commission shall receive for attending
meetings of said board and commission, $15 per day, but not
to exceed $300 in any one year, and each ghall be repaid his
necessary expenses for such attendance, a certified statement
of which shali be filed with and approved by said board or
commission,

Approved March 26, 1951,

CHAPTER 155—H. F. No. 582

An act relating to wild enimals and the definition of
minnows; amending Minnesota Statutes 1949, Section 97.40,
Subdivision 12.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1949, Section 97.40, Sub-
division 12, is hereby amended to read:

97.40 ‘Subd. 12. “Minnows” includes chubs, shiners,
dace, stonerollers, mudminnows, blunt-nose, fathead, and
other small fish commonly used for bait which have only one
dorsal fin, and suckers and redhorse not over 10 inches in
fength, and bullheads and perch not over seven inches in
ength.

Approved March 26, 1951.



